CORRIGENDUM

With reference to G.N. (E.) 222 of 2022 published on 9 February 2022, it is hereby notified that the amendments are as follows:—

- 1. Paragraph (I)(a)(14) of the notice should read "(14) Event premises (except when used for holding a wedding ceremony with the number of participants not exceeding the statutory required attendance for marriage (the Registrar, civil celebrant or officiating minister, the wedding parties and 2 witnesses) under the Marriage Ordinance (Chapter 181) (at which no food or drink is served (except as part of a religious ritual));"
- 2. Paragraph (A)(22) of the Annex should read "(22) subject to paragraph (I)(a)(14) of the notice, any part(s) of the club-house being used or operated as event premises must be closed;"
- 3. Paragraph (B)(25) of the Annex should read "subject to paragraph (I)(a)(14) of the notice, any part(s) of the hotel/guesthouse being used or operated as event premises must be closed;"